
Stanislaus St. (1-10,0-8 CCAA) -vs- Cal St. Dom. Hills (3-10,3-5 CCAA)
01/10/26 at Torodome, Carson, CA

 
 

 
 
Stanislaus St. 74

Cal St. Dom. Hills 79

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Torodome, Carson, CA
Referees: Juan Garcia, London Gailey, Benjamin Leech

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Stanislaus St. 20 16 25 13 74
Cal St. Dom. Hills 24 14 14 27 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Premo,Alyssa * 34 7-13 1-2 6-10 2-3 5 4 2 1 1 2 21
23 Gardner,Eryn * 34 8-11 1-1 0-0 1-7 8 5 6 4 0 2 17
33 Tau,MilaSarai * 28 3-13 0-1 10-10 2-6 8 4 1 3 0 1 16
02 Garrett,Quinn * 38 4-11 2-6 1-1 0-2 2 5 2 3 0 0 11
25 Hukill,Karissa * 30 3-8 1-1 0-2 3-4 7 1 7 2 0 0 7
04 Harris,Kalyn 20 1-5 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 2 1 0 1 2
22 Davis,Sara 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 0
30 Dias,Aaliyah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
31 Gibson,Cameron 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-64 5-11 17-23 15-30 45 20 21 19 1 7 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
2nd Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 1-1   100.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
3rd Quarter 10-17   58.82 % 0-2   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
4th Quarter 6-20   30.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-1   0.00 %
Total 26-64   40.6 % 5-11   45.5 % 17-23   73.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 12 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Thomas,Anela * 32 5-9 1-2 5-8 2-6 8 0 5 1 0 1 16
03 Hurst,Zanna * 33 5-9 3-7 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 15
05 Lopez-Wood,Bryanne * 27 4-12 0-0 6-8 5-2 7 1 3 5 2 3 14
22 Love,Jayla * 21 3-5 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 3 1 0 0 1 6
02 Abraham,Leilani * 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 1 2
00 Jones,Tiara 12 6-10 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 3 0 1 0 0 12
04 Edgar,Kylee 17 3-7 0-0 0-2 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 3 6
11 Ferrel,A’moree 15 2-6 1-4 0-3 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 5
10 Washington,Amaya 12 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 2 3 3
01 Parks,N'Dya 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Washington,Camryn 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 5 0 1 1 0
23 sadler,luvlee 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-67 6-18 13-25 15-27 42 19 20 13 5 14 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-17   58.82 % 3-3   100.00 % 1-5   20.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 0-6   0.00 % 6-10   60.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 1-6   16.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 10-17   58.82 % 2-3   66.67 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 30-67   44.8 % 6-18   33.3 % 13-25   52.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 12 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Stanislaus St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. Dom. Hills
09:36 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ABRAHAM,LEILANI
MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,ERYN(in the paint) 09:13
REBOUND OFF by TAU,MILASARAI --

09:10 FOUL  by ABRAHAM,LEILANI
GOOD FT by TAU,MILASARAI 09:10 1-2 H 1
GOOD FT by TAU,MILASARAI 09:10 2-2
FOUL  by TAU,MILASARAI 08:49

08:49 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
08:49 MISS FT by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE

REBOUND DEF by HUKILL,KARISSA --
MISS 3PTR by GARRETT,QUINN 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ABRAHAM,LEILANI
08:23 TURNOVER  by ABRAHAM,LEILANI
08:07 FOUL  by LOVE,JAYLA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:07
GOOD FT by TAU,MILASARAI 08:07 3-3
GOOD FT by TAU,MILASARAI 08:07 4-3 V 1
MISS LAYUP by TAU,MILASARAI(in the paint) 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by LOVE,JAYLA
07:46 MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
07:41 4-6 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,ANELA

-- ASSIST  by ABRAHAM,LEILANI
MISS JUMPER by TAU,MILASARAI(in the paint) 07:26
GOOD JUMPER by TAU,MILASARAI(in the paint) 07:25 6-6
ASSIST  by GARRETT,QUINN --
REBOUND OFF by TAU,MILASARAI --

07:09 TURNOVER  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
STEAL  by TAU,MILASARAI 07:09
GOOD 3PTR by GARRETT,QUINN 06:48 9-6 V 3
ASSIST  by GARDNER,ERYN --

06:31 9-8 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GARDNER,ERYN 06:03

06:03 STEAL  by ABRAHAM,LEILANI
FOUL  by GARDNER,ERYN 06:03

05:50 9-11 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HURST,ZANNA
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ANELA

GOOD 3PTR by HUKILL,KARISSA 05:25 12-11 V 1
ASSIST  by PREMO,ALYSSA --

05:25 FOUL  by ABRAHAM,LEILANI
05:25 SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,LEILANI
05:25 SUB IN by EDGAR,KYLEE

SUB OUT by TAU,MILASARAI 05:25
SUB IN by DAVIS,SARA 05:25
MISS FT by HUKILL,KARISSA 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANELA
FOUL  by GARRETT,QUINN 05:09

05:09 MISS FT by LOVE,JAYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:08 MISS FT by LOVE,JAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE

05:01 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ANELA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PREMO,ALYSSA --

04:56 MISS JUMPER by EDGAR,KYLEE
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ANELA

04:51 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ANELA
STEAL  by PREMO,ALYSSA 04:51



MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,SARA 04:42
REBOUND OFF by HUKILL,KARISSA --
GOOD JUMPER by HUKILL,KARISSA 04:35 14-11 V 3

04:16 MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,ERYN --

04:06 FOUL  by HURST,ZANNA
04:06 SUB OUT by LOVE,JAYLA
04:06 SUB IN by SADLER,LUVLEE

MISS JUMPER by PREMO,ALYSSA(in the paint) 03:59
-- REBOUND DEF by SADLER,LUVLEE

03:48 MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EDGAR,KYLEE

03:45 14-13 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by EDGAR,KYLEE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PREMO,ALYSSA(in the paint) 03:21 16-13 V 3

02:58 TURNOVER  by SADLER,LUVLEE
STEAL  by DAVIS,SARA 02:58

02:58 SUB OUT by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
02:58 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN

SUB OUT by GARRETT,QUINN 02:58
SUB IN by DIAS,AALIYAH 02:58
MISS JUMPER by HUKILL,KARISSA 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by EDGAR,KYLEE
02:27 16-15 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by EDGAR,KYLEE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,SARA 02:20

02:08 16-17 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ANELA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN

GOOD 3PTR by PREMO,ALYSSA 01:51 19-17 V 2
ASSIST  by HUKILL,KARISSA --

01:32 19-20 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HURST,ZANNA
-- ASSIST  by SADLER,LUVLEE

TURNOVER  by DIAS,AALIYAH 01:23
01:23 STEAL  by EDGAR,KYLEE
01:09 TURNOVER  by EDGAR,KYLEE

STEAL  by PREMO,ALYSSA 01:09
01:05 FOUL  by HURST,ZANNA
01:05 SUB OUT by HURST,ZANNA
01:05 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ANELA
01:05 SUB IN by PARKS,N'DYA
01:05 SUB IN by FERREL,A’MOREE

SUB OUT by GARDNER,ERYN 01:05
SUB OUT by HUKILL,KARISSA 01:05
SUB IN by GARRETT,QUINN 01:05
SUB IN by TAU,MILASARAI 01:05
MISS FT by PREMO,ALYSSA(fastbreak) 01:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PREMO,ALYSSA(fastbreak) 01:05 20-20

01:05 SUB OUT by SADLER,LUVLEE
01:05 SUB IN by JONES,TIARA

SUB OUT by PREMO,ALYSSA 01:05
SUB IN by HARRIS,KALYN 01:05

00:57 20-22 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FERREL,A’MOREE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN

FOUL  by GARRETT,QUINN 00:57
00:56 MISS FT by FERREL,A’MOREE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,SARA --
MISS 3PTR by GARRETT,QUINN 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN
00:39 MISS LAYUP by JONES,TIARA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIAS,AALIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by GARRETT,QUINN(in the paint) 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by FERREL,A’MOREE



00:16 MISS JUMPER by EDGAR,KYLEE
REBOUND DEF by TAU,MILASARAI --
TURNOVER  by DIAS,AALIYAH 00:10

00:10 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN
00:06 20-24 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TIARA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Stanislaus St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. Dom. Hills
SUB OUT by DIAS,AALIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by HUKILL,KARISSA 10:00

09:47 FOUL  by JONES,TIARA
09:47 TURNOVER  by JONES,TIARA

MISS LAYUP by TAU,MILASARAI(in the paint) 09:27
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,KALYN --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,KALYN 09:17
MISS LAYUP by TAU,MILASARAI(in the paint) 09:17

09:17 BLOCK  by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,KALYN --
MISS JUMPER by TAU,MILASARAI 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by EDGAR,KYLEE
08:52 MISS 3PTR by FERREL,A’MOREE

-- REBOUND OFF by EDGAR,KYLEE
08:49 20-26 H 6 GOOD TIPIN by EDGAR,KYLEE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by TAU,MILASARAI(in the paint) 08:24
REBOUND OFF by HUKILL,KARISSA --

08:18 FOUL  by JONES,TIARA
08:18 SUB OUT by JONES,TIARA
08:18 SUB IN by LOVE,JAYLA

SUB OUT by DAVIS,SARA 08:18
SUB IN by GARDNER,ERYN 08:18
GOOD FT by TAU,MILASARAI 08:18 21-26 H 5
GOOD FT by TAU,MILASARAI 08:18 22-26 H 4
SUB OUT by HUKILL,KARISSA 08:18
SUB IN by PREMO,ALYSSA 08:18

08:08 TURNOVER  by PARKS,N'DYA
GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,ERYN(in the paint) 08:00 24-26 H 2
ASSIST  by GARRETT,QUINN --

07:49 TURNOVER  by FERREL,A’MOREE
07:49 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN
07:49 SUB IN by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE

TURNOVER  by GARDNER,ERYN 07:36
07:36 STEAL  by EDGAR,KYLEE
07:23 TURNOVER  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE

STEAL  by HARRIS,KALYN 07:23
07:23 MISS LAYUP by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PREMO,ALYSSA 07:23
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER  by TAU,MILASARAI 07:12
07:12 STEAL  by EDGAR,KYLEE
06:49 MISS JUMPER by EDGAR,KYLEE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by HARRIS,KALYN 06:40

06:40 24-27 H 3 GOOD FT by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
06:40 MISS FT by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE

REBOUND DEF by TAU,MILASARAI --
TURNOVER  by GARRETT,QUINN 06:33

06:33 STEAL  by LOVE,JAYLA
06:21 MISS 3PTR by FERREL,A’MOREE



REBOUND DEF by TAU,MILASARAI --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,KALYN 06:12
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,ERYN --
GOOD LAYUP by GARRETT,QUINN(in the paint) 06:07 26-27 H 1
ASSIST  by GARDNER,ERYN --

06:07 FOUL  by FERREL,A’MOREE
GOOD FT by GARRETT,QUINN 06:07 27-27
FOUL  by PREMO,ALYSSA 05:48

05:48 SUB OUT by PARKS,N'DYA
05:48 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AMAYA
05:48 MISS FT by FERREL,A’MOREE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:48 MISS FT by FERREL,A’MOREE

-- REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
05:45 MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,ERYN --
TURNOVER  by GARDNER,ERYN 05:41

05:41 STEAL  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
05:34 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by TAU,MILASARAI --
05:12 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,AMAYA
05:12 SUB OUT by EDGAR,KYLEE
05:12 SUB IN by THOMAS,ANELA

GOOD FT by TAU,MILASARAI 05:12 28-27 V 1
GOOD FT by TAU,MILASARAI 05:12 29-27 V 2

04:58 MISS LAYUP by FERREL,A’MOREE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,KALYN 04:44

04:44 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,AMAYA
FOUL  by GARDNER,ERYN 04:25

04:25 29-28 V 1 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ANELA
04:25 MISS FT by THOMAS,ANELA

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,KALYN --
TURNOVER  by TAU,MILASARAI 04:08

03:58 TURNOVER  by FERREL,A’MOREE
03:58 SUB OUT by FERREL,A’MOREE
03:58 SUB IN by HURST,ZANNA

SUB OUT by HARRIS,KALYN 03:58
SUB IN by HUKILL,KARISSA 03:58
GOOD 3PTR by GARDNER,ERYN 03:42 32-28 V 4
ASSIST  by PREMO,ALYSSA --

03:32 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,AMAYA
REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,ERYN --
TURNOVER  by HUKILL,KARISSA 03:16

03:16 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,AMAYA
FOUL  by GARDNER,ERYN 03:11
SUB OUT by TAU,MILASARAI 03:11
SUB IN by GIBSON,CAMERON 03:11

03:11 32-29 V 3 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ANELA(fastbreak)
03:11 32-30 V 2 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ANELA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by GIBSON,CAMERON 02:59
02:34 MISS 3PTR by HURST,ZANNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:12 FOUL  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
02:12 SUB OUT by LOVE,JAYLA
02:12 SUB IN by JONES,TIARA

SUB OUT by GARDNER,ERYN 02:12
SUB IN by DAVIS,SARA 02:12
MISS FT by PREMO,ALYSSA 02:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PREMO,ALYSSA 02:12



-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANELA
01:51 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ANELA

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,TIARA
01:46 32-32 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TIARA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,CAMERON(in the paint) 01:16
01:16 BLOCK  by WASHINGTON,AMAYA

REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,CAMERON --
MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,CAMERON(in the paint) 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANELA

01:07 32-34 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ANELA
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,SARA 00:48

00:48 STEAL  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
FOUL  by PREMO,ALYSSA 00:48
SUB OUT by DAVIS,SARA 00:48
SUB OUT by GIBSON,CAMERON 00:48
SUB IN by HARRIS,KALYN 00:48
SUB IN by TAU,MILASARAI 00:48

00:48 32-35 H 3 GOOD FT by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE(fastbreak)
00:48 32-36 H 4 GOOD FT by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by TAU,MILASARAI(in the paint) 00:33 34-36 H 2
ASSIST  by HUKILL,KARISSA --

00:09 MISS JUMPER by JONES,TIARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TAU,MILASARAI --

00:08 FOUL  by JONES,TIARA
GOOD FT by TAU,MILASARAI 00:08 35-36 H 1
GOOD FT by TAU,MILASARAI 00:08 36-36

00:00 36-38 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HURST,ZANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Stanislaus St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. Dom. Hills
10:00 SUB OUT by JONES,TIARA
10:00 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,AMAYA
10:00 SUB IN by ABRAHAM,LEILANI
10:00 SUB IN by LOVE,JAYLA

SUB OUT by HARRIS,KALYN 10:00
SUB IN by GARDNER,ERYN 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,ERYN(in the paint) 09:47 38-38
ASSIST  by HUKILL,KARISSA --

09:27 38-40 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LOVE,JAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ANELA

GOOD JUMPER by GARRETT,QUINN 09:10 40-40
ASSIST  by HUKILL,KARISSA --

08:56 MISS LAYUP by LOVE,JAYLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ANELA

08:47 40-42 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ABRAHAM,LEILANI(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by PREMO,ALYSSA 08:35 42-42
ASSIST  by GARDNER,ERYN --

08:19 MISS LAYUP by LOVE,JAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by PREMO,ALYSSA(in the paint) 08:02 44-42 V 2
ASSIST  by GARDNER,ERYN --

08:02 FOUL  by ABRAHAM,LEILANI
GOOD FT by PREMO,ALYSSA 08:02 45-42 V 3

07:51 MISS 3PTR by ABRAHAM,LEILANI
REBOUND DEF by PREMO,ALYSSA --

07:35 FOUL  by LOVE,JAYLA
GOOD FT by PREMO,ALYSSA 07:35 46-42 V 4



MISS FT by PREMO,ALYSSA 07:35
-- REBOUND DEF by LOVE,JAYLA

07:20 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,ANELA
REBOUND DEF by HUKILL,KARISSA --
MISS JUMPER by TAU,MILASARAI(in the paint) 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by ABRAHAM,LEILANI
06:50 MISS 3PTR by HURST,ZANNA

REBOUND DEF by HUKILL,KARISSA --
TURNOVER  by HUKILL,KARISSA 06:44

06:44 STEAL  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
06:42 46-44 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HURST,ZANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
06:33 FOUL  by LOVE,JAYLA

GOOD FT by PREMO,ALYSSA 06:33 47-44 V 3
GOOD FT by PREMO,ALYSSA 06:33 48-44 V 4

06:04 MISS 3PTR by HURST,ZANNA
REBOUND DEF by TAU,MILASARAI --
MISS JUMPER by HUKILL,KARISSA(in the paint) 05:58

05:58 BLOCK  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE

FOUL  by HUKILL,KARISSA 05:56
05:56 SUB OUT by LOVE,JAYLA
05:56 SUB IN by EDGAR,KYLEE
05:33 MISS LAYUP by EDGAR,KYLEE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by EDGAR,KYLEE
SUB OUT by HUKILL,KARISSA 05:28
SUB IN by HARRIS,KALYN 05:28
FOUL  by TAU,MILASARAI 05:17

05:17 48-45 V 3 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ANELA
05:17 MISS FT by THOMAS,ANELA

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,ERYN --
GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,ERYN(in the paint) 04:57 50-45 V 5
ASSIST  by TAU,MILASARAI --

04:38 50-47 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by PREMO,ALYSSA(in the paint) 04:27 52-47 V 5
ASSIST  by HARRIS,KALYN --

04:05 TURNOVER  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
STEAL  by GARDNER,ERYN 04:05
MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,ERYN(in the paint) 04:01
REBOUND OFF by PREMO,ALYSSA --
MISS TIPIN by PREMO,ALYSSA(in the paint) 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANELA
FOUL  by TAU,MILASARAI 03:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:48

03:48 SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,LEILANI
03:48 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AMAYA
03:43 TURNOVER  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
03:26 SUB OUT by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
03:26 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN
03:18 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN

FOUL  by TAU,MILASARAI 03:14
TURNOVER  by TAU,MILASARAI 03:14
SUB OUT by TAU,MILASARAI 03:14
SUB IN by HUKILL,KARISSA 03:14

02:57 52-49 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,ANELA
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN

TURNOVER  by PREMO,ALYSSA 02:42
02:42 STEAL  by HURST,ZANNA
02:42 SUB OUT by EDGAR,KYLEE
02:42 SUB IN by PARKS,N'DYA
02:32 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,ERYN --



TURNOVER  by GARRETT,QUINN 02:23
02:23 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,AMAYA
02:05 MISS 3PTR by HURST,ZANNA

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,ERYN --
GOOD JUMPER by PREMO,ALYSSA 01:54 54-49 V 5
ASSIST  by HUKILL,KARISSA --

01:41 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PARKS,N'DYA

01:37 MISS TIPIN by PARKS,N'DYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,ERYN --
MISS 3PTR by GARRETT,QUINN 01:26
REBOUND OFF by PREMO,ALYSSA --
GOOD TIPIN by PREMO,ALYSSA(in the paint) 01:24 56-49 V 7

01:24 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,AMAYA
GOOD FT by PREMO,ALYSSA 01:24 57-49 V 8

01:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:24

01:12 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ANELA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUKILL,KARISSA --
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,KALYN(in the paint) 01:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,ERYN 00:53 59-49 V 10
ASSIST  by HARRIS,KALYN --

00:34 59-52 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,AMAYA
-- ASSIST  by HURST,ZANNA

MISS 3PTR by PREMO,ALYSSA 00:19
00:19 BLOCK  by WASHINGTON,AMAYA

GOOD TIPIN by HARRIS,KALYN(in the paint) 00:15 61-52 V 9
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,KALYN --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Stanislaus St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. Dom. Hills
10:00 SUB OUT by PARKS,N'DYA
10:00 SUB IN by JONES,TIARA
09:47 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN
09:39 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN
09:39 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN
09:39 SUB IN by ABRAHAM,LEILANI

GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,ERYN(in the paint) 09:33 63-52 V 11
ASSIST  by HUKILL,KARISSA --

09:19 MISS JUMPER by JONES,TIARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,QUINN --
MISS JUMPER by PREMO,ALYSSA 09:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:01 SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,LEILANI
09:01 SUB IN by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE

GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,ERYN 08:56 65-52 V 13
ASSIST  by HUKILL,KARISSA --

08:42 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,AMAYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,TIARA

08:39 65-54 V 11 GOOD TIPIN by JONES,TIARA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HUKILL,KARISSA(in the paint) 08:20
REBOUND OFF by HUKILL,KARISSA --
GOOD TIPIN by HUKILL,KARISSA(in the paint) 08:18 67-54 V 13

08:18 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,AMAYA
MISS FT by HUKILL,KARISSA 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,TIARA
08:08 MISS LAYUP by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
FOUL  by PREMO,ALYSSA 08:06



08:06 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,AMAYA
08:06 SUB IN by FERREL,A’MOREE
08:06 67-55 V 12 GOOD FT by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
08:06 67-56 V 11 GOOD FT by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE

MISS LAYUP by HUKILL,KARISSA(in the paint) 07:45
07:45 BLOCK  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
07:42 TURNOVER  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE

STEAL  by GARDNER,ERYN 07:42
MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,ERYN(in the paint) 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANELA
07:32 67-59 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by HURST,ZANNA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ANELA
TURNOVER  by GARDNER,ERYN 07:14

07:14 STEAL  by THOMAS,ANELA
SUB OUT by HUKILL,KARISSA 07:14
SUB IN by TAU,MILASARAI 07:14

06:58 MISS JUMPER by JONES,TIARA
-- REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE

06:54 67-61 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,ANELA
-- ASSIST  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE

MISS JUMPER by PREMO,ALYSSA 06:34
-- REBOUND DEF by FERREL,A’MOREE

06:27 67-63 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TIARA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FERREL,A’MOREE

06:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:24

06:24 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ANELA
06:24 SUB IN by LOVE,JAYLA

TURNOVER  by GARRETT,QUINN 06:12
06:01 67-65 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LOVE,JAYLA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GARRETT,QUINN 05:43
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,TIARA

05:32 67-67 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TIARA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by TAU,MILASARAI(in the paint) 05:26 69-67 V 2
ASSIST  by GARDNER,ERYN --

05:10 MISS LAYUP by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,QUINN --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,KALYN 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LOVE,JAYLA
04:47 MISS 3PTR by FERREL,A’MOREE

REBOUND DEF by PREMO,ALYSSA --
MISS LAYUP by GARRETT,QUINN(in the paint) 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by LOVE,JAYLA
04:07 MISS LAYUP by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:06 SUB OUT by JONES,TIARA
04:06 SUB OUT by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
04:06 SUB IN by EDGAR,KYLEE
04:06 SUB IN by THOMAS,ANELA

SUB OUT by HARRIS,KALYN 04:06
SUB OUT by PREMO,ALYSSA 04:06
SUB IN by DAVIS,SARA 04:06
SUB IN by HUKILL,KARISSA 04:06
GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,ERYN 03:48 71-67 V 4
ASSIST  by DAVIS,SARA --

03:32 71-69 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LOVE,JAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ANELA

MISS JUMPER by TAU,MILASARAI(in the paint) 03:07
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANELA

02:46 71-72 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by FERREL,A’MOREE
-- ASSIST  by LOVE,JAYLA



MISS 3PTR by TAU,MILASARAI 02:20
-- REBOUND DEF by EDGAR,KYLEE

01:49 71-74 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,ANELA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by GARRETT,QUINN 01:33 74-74
ASSIST  by GARDNER,ERYN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:32

01:32 SUB OUT by LOVE,JAYLA
01:32 SUB IN by JONES,TIARA

SUB OUT by DAVIS,SARA 01:32
SUB IN by PREMO,ALYSSA 01:32

01:10 74-76 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,TIARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FERREL,A’MOREE

MISS JUMPER by HUKILL,KARISSA 00:51
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,TIARA

FOUL  by GARRETT,QUINN 00:46
SUB OUT by TAU,MILASARAI 00:46
SUB IN by GIBSON,CAMERON 00:46
FOUL  by GARRETT,QUINN 00:44
FOUL  by PREMO,ALYSSA 00:42
FOUL  by GARDNER,ERYN 00:40
SUB OUT by HUKILL,KARISSA 00:40
SUB OUT by GIBSON,CAMERON 00:40
SUB IN by HARRIS,KALYN 00:40
SUB IN by TAU,MILASARAI 00:40

00:40 74-77 H 3 GOOD FT by HURST,ZANNA
00:40 74-78 H 4 GOOD FT by HURST,ZANNA

MISS JUMPER by TAU,MILASARAI(in the paint) 00:28
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,TIARA

FOUL  by GARDNER,ERYN 00:25
SUB OUT by GARDNER,ERYN 00:25
SUB IN by HUKILL,KARISSA 00:25

00:25 MISS FT by EDGAR,KYLEE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:25 MISS FT by EDGAR,KYLEE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,KALYN --
MISS 3PTR by GARRETT,QUINN 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HURST,ZANNA
FOUL  by GARRETT,QUINN 00:10
SUB OUT by GARRETT,QUINN 00:10
SUB IN by DAVIS,SARA 00:10

00:10 MISS FT by THOMAS,ANELA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:10 74-79 H 5 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ANELA(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:10
MISS JUMPER by PREMO,ALYSSA 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


